Commissioner of Patents & Trademan RECORDATION (Rev. 03/01)

JCH 103-2/02

11-24-2006



103340778

Washington, D.C. 20231

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:							
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ame and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
MORRISSEY, Anthony SODEN, DECLAN	Name:	University College Cork - National University Cork					
O'SULLIVAN, Gerald	Street Address:	College Road					
COLLINS, Christopher	Street Address:						
DUNNE, Colum	City:	Cork					
PIGGOTT, John	State/Country:	ireland	Postal Code:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes	No No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me					
Security Agreement	Other:		(*************************************				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:		, 09142006, 09152006, 09202006, , 11062006 & 09212006				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
Assignment is being filed together with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of a	pplication is :				
Application has been filed already and the applic	ation filing date is:	09222006					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):					
A. Patent Application Number(s): 11525204	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):					
11525204	B. Issued Patent Nu	_					
11525204	nbers attached? DY	_					
11525204  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nbers attached? Y	res No No 6. Total number	ents involved:				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nbers attached? Yence	es No 6. Total number tions and pate	ents involved:				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	nbers attached? Yence -or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37	ents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	nbers attached? Yence -or-	es No  6. Total number tions and pate  7. Total Fee (37  Enclosed  Any deficient authorized to	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to <b>Deposit</b>				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	nbers attached? Yence -or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to <b>Deposit</b>				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71472US0	nbers attached? Yence -or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to <b>Deposit</b>				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71472US0	nbers attached? Yence -or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to <b>Deposit</b>				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71472US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	nbers attached? Yence -or- C 18	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit . 06-1358.				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71472US0  DO 1  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregroup of the original document.	nbers attached? Yence -or- C 18 NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit . 06-1358.				
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71472US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	nbers attached? Yence -or- C 18	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No	cies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit . 06-1358.				

Page 2 Of 2 Attorney Docket Number: P71472USO

Additional names of conveying parties:

PRIOR, Denton WATSON, Andrew MCGEEHIN, Peter

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMEI	RICA - A	SSIG	SNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Anth	ony MORRISSEY
		(2)	Decla	an SODEN
		(3)	Gera	NI O'SULLIVAN
		(4)	Chris	stopher COLLINS ar
		(5)	Colu	m DUNNE
			each	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, trisigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Univ	PERSITY COLLEGE CORK - NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF IRELAND, CORK
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	_	College Road, Cork, Ireland
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		a (here)	Body Corporate Incorporated by Royal of Ireland  Charter  Inaliter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in the invention known as
(9)	Insert Identification of Invent such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	lion, (9) ror		paratus for prophylaxis or treatment of tissue"
			for wi	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date	of (10) and		application having been executed/filed on 5ept. 22, 2006 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known	410	Serial	1No. 11/525, 204
or any o	to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to	ents in conne o execute ai	ection v I paper	rs necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications there with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. rs necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the concerning the second cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the cooperate with the coop
ſ	3) The undersigned agree(s)	to execute a	ul pape	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or
provisio	ns of the International Union for	Protection :	of Indu	istrial Property or similar agreementis. Irmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to tr
hereby o	<ol> <li>The undersigned hereby au states resulting from this applica covenants that he has (they have eement in conflict herewith.</li> </ol>	sthorize(s) a stion or any o e) full right to	nd requionitinu continu conve	uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of tr ding or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, an ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execut
right to	sue for, and collect damages for	or, any and :	ali acts	all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the of past and future infringement.  The of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
20004, 1 States F	the power to insert on this assign Patent and Trademark Office fo	nment any f	urther i	identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite
i	n witness whereof, executed by	the undersi	gned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	14/9/06	Name of Inv	entor	Anthony MORRISSEY (SEAL)
Date	14/7/06	Name of Inv	rentor	typed name signature  Declan SODEN (SEAL)
	n. l. l .			typed name signature
Date	24/1/06	Name of Inv	entor	Gerald O'SULLIVAN (SEAL)
Date	1	Name of Inv	entor	typed name signature Christopher COLLINS (SEAL)
				typed name signature
Date		Name of Inv	entor	Colum DUNNE (SEAL)
not, ther	This assignment should prefer the execution by the inventor(s	ably be sign s) should be	ed bef	typed name signature fore a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public If domestically signed. If seed by at least two witnesses who sign here:
	ditional inventor's names and signal and sig	gnatures		Witness Brage of Spen - 21/09/06
				Witness Sono Il Il
JACO PROFES THE JES 400 SEV WASHI	FICES OF  DBSON HOLMAN  SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY ( NIFER BUILDING  /ENTH STREET, N.W.  INGTON, D.C. 20004  (Copying without deletions per	•		

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMER!	CA - A	SSIG	NMENT	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors (1		(1)	Antho	ony MORRISSEY	
•		(2)	Decia	n SODEN	
		(3)	Geral	d O'SULLIVAN	
		(4)	Christ	topher COLLINS	and
		(5)	Colun	n DUNNE	
			to eac	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consi the of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ackno signed hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	UNIVE	ERSITY COLLEGE CORK NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF IRELAND, CORK	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)		College Road, Cork, Ireland	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	<u>or</u> (8)		Body Corporate Incorporated by Royal of Ireland	
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or ,	(herei	inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Univies, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	led States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number	n, (9) or	"Арр	paratus for prophylaxis or treatment of tissue"	
	Foreign Application Number		for wh	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Un	ited States of
(10)	Insert <u>Dale</u> of signing Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known	of (10) nd	Said a	application having been exacuted/filed on Sept. 22,2006 (i	and assigned)
	to lo execute separate assignment 2) The undersigned agree(s)	its in coni to execut	nection e all pa	ers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisions with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, spers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and goin	onceming this
	terference.				
United hereby	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby aut States resulting from this applicat	Protection o perform horize(s) ion or any i) full righ	n of Inde all affi and requ continu	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection ustrial Property or similar agreements. Imative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters uing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- livey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute	s palent to the Patents of the re interest, and
		gns to Ass		all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned hereir s of past and future infringement.	ı, including the
		ment any	further l	n of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule is document.	s of the United
	In witness whereof, executed by	the under	signed	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
D-4-	, <b>b</b> .	F1-		Anthony MADDISSEV	(DEAL)
Date		ame or in	IVENTO	Anthony MORRISSEY typed name signatur	(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of In	ventor		(SEAL)
D-6-		# 1.a		typed name signatur	
Date		lame of In	IVENTO	Gerald O'SULLIVAN typed name signatur	(SEAL)
Date	15/9/6 N	lame of In	ventor	Christopher COLLINS	(SEAL)
	( (			typed name signatus	
Dale	N	lame of In	iventor	Colum DUNNE signatur	(SEAL)
not, th				efore a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically essed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	_
	dditional inventor's names and si n e separate sheet.	gnatures		Witness Solu Montage	
U				Witness WHHWS	
JAC PROF THE J 400 SI	FFICES OF COBSON HOLMAN ESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY C ENIFER BUILDING EVENTH STREET, N.W.	COMPAN	<b>Y</b>		
	HINGTON, D.C. 20004 11 (Copying without deletions per	nitted)			

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMERIC	CA - ASS	SIGNMENT	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) <u>A</u>	nthony MORRISSEY	<b>-</b>
		(2) D	ecian SODEN	
		(3) G	eraid O'SULLIVAN	
		(4) C	hristopher COLLINS	and
		(5) C	olum DUNNE	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considered of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknown dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	
(6)	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) U	NIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK – NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF IRELAND, CORK	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of		
(B)	Insert Legal Entity and State or		Body Corporate Incorporated by Royal of Ireland	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	, j. 1	nereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite entiones, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	d States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or		Apparatus for prophylaxis or treatment of tissue"	
	Foreign Application Number			
(40)	land Data of States as	fo fun S	er which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of
(10)	Application, or filing date and		ald application having been executed/filed on Sept 22,2006 (ar erial No. 11/525 204	o assigned)
	Serial No., if known		11/000/2001	
and als			papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.	applications
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute al	Il papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared con	
	onunung or awsional applications lerference.	mereor and	d to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going	niw diswiot
			papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection w Industrial Property or similar agreements.	ith claims or
provisio	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform all	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States (	
[ Inline!			request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters F ntinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire	
hereby		full right to	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed	
right to			ee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, acts of past and future infringement.	including the
ngu io	7) The undersigned hereby gran	t(s) the law	firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	
20004, States i	the power to insert on this assignme Patent and Trademark Office for re	ent any furti cordation o	her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of this document	of the United
			ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Dain	Nar	na of invan	alor Anthony MORRISSEY	/REALV
Date	IVAI	ne of Inven	typed name signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nar	ne of Inven	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of Inven	typed name signature	(CEAL)
Date	IVGI	'. He of them	typed name signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nai	ne of Inven	itor Christopher COLLINS	(SEAL)
Data	20/9/06 Nam	ne of Inven	typed name signature	(DE 41.)
Date	// / Nan	ne or mven	typed name 20/9/06 signature	(SEAL)
not, the			d before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public of domestically significantly significant significantly significantly significantly significantly significant sin significant significant significant significant significant sig	gned, If
x Ad	ditional inventor's names and sign		Wilness Koren Hyress 20	19/06
on	a separate sheet.		Witness Juvand Lagelly 25	20/109
LAW OF	FICES OF			
JAC	DBSON HOLMAN			
	SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COI NIFER BUILDING	MPANY		
400 SE	VENTH STREET, N.W. INGTON, D.C. 20004			
	(Copying without deletions permit	ed)		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0699

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

on Sept. 32, 2006 Names of Additional Inventors	rs whose names v lead assi	would not fit on the Assignment seriel No.	ent form for the application ea	<del>iceuted</del> /filed }
	(6) John PIG	GOTT		
	(7) Denion P	RIOR		
	(8) Andrew V	VATSON		
	(9) Peter MC	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	
				,
	(11)		······································	
	(12)			
in witness wherent even	utad bu the under	ioned on the datatet name	ite the undersigned name(s).	
	•	or John PIGGOTT	Tout	(SEAL)
Wile ZISOIT- US	" Manue of magnic	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	_ Name of Invento			(SEAL)
		typed name	signature	
Date	_ Nama of Invento	or Andrew WATSON		(SEAL)
•		typed name	signature	
Date	_ Name of Invento			(SEAL)
		typed name	siulangia	
Date	_ Name of Invento	typed name		(SEAL)
_			signature	
Date	_ Name of invento	typed name		(SEAL)
<b>.</b> .			signature	
Date	_ Name of Invento	typed name	signature .	(SEAL)
		then name	ខ្លាំដោយថ	
This assignment should	preferably be sign	ed before a United States C	consul if signed abroad, or a N	otary Public If
domestically signed. If not, then				
Witness		Mine O	<i>1</i>	21-09-06
Witness			anhous 3	1-04-06
ANIMAZ		- CONTRACTO	activist.	J. 51. 5 5

LAW OFFICES DF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Jil 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

mes of Additional Inventors			•	•	
	(6)	John PIGG	OTT		<u> </u>
	(7)	Denton PRI	OR		
	(8)	Andrew WA	ATSON		
·	(9)	Peter MCG	EEHIN		
	(10)	•			
•	(11)				
	(12)				
In witness whereof, exec	cuted by	the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the t	undersigned name(s).	
te	_ Nam	e of Inventor	John PIGGOTT		(SEAL)
ite .	Nam	e of Inventor	typed name Denton PRIOR	signature	(SEAL)
21st-Sep 06	_			D. From	
,			typed name	signature	
le	Nam	e of Inventor	Andrew WATSON typed name	signature	(SEAL)
e	_ Nam	e of Inventor	••	·	(SEAL)
_			typed name	signature	
le	_ Nam	e of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
te	_ Nam	e of Inventor	typed name		(SEAL)
ite	Name	e of Inventor	typeo name	signature	(SEAL)
	146411	s of mivernor	typed name	signature	(SEAC)
This assignment should	prefera	bly be signed	before a United States Consul it	f signed abroad, or a Notary	Public If
			inventor(s) should be witnessed		
tness					
		\/			
Syd Johnson		X	2/170-		
tness					
Gill Woods	,	$\sim$	ef Woods.		
W OFFICES OF					
ACOBSON HOLMAN OFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY	V COMP	ANV			
E JENIFER BUILDING	COME	7141			
SEVENTH STREET, N.W. ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004					
		•			
5/01 (Copying without deletions	permitte	ď)			

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

The following are inventors Sept. 22,2006	ors whose names wo and assign	ould not fit on the Assignment form from the desiral No. 152516	or the application <del>executed</del>	d/filed
Names of Additional Inventors				
•	(6) John PIGG	OTT		
	(7) Denton PR	IOR		
	(8) Andrew WA	ATSON		
	(9) Peter MCG	EEHIN		
	(10)			
	(11)			
	(12)			
·	• -	gned on the date(s) opposite the unc	dersigned name(s).	(DEAL)
Date	_ Name or inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	_ Name of Inventor	Denton PRIOR typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date 6 <sup>th</sup> November 2006	Name of Inventor		Al Late	(SEAL)
,	•	٨	U	
	_	typed name	signature	<del></del>
Date	_ Name of Inventor	Peter MCGEEHIN typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
		typed name	signature	
Date	_ Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
This assignment should	preferably be signed	d before a United States Consul if si	gned abroad, or a Notary	Public if
domestically signed. If not, then	the execution by the	inventor(s) should be witnessed by	at least two witnesses wh	no sign here:
Witness	, 10).	200/2		
Witness Sylp Zo HN.	ارارای صوی	08/3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness GILLIAN WOO				
GILLIAN WOOD	)S 6/11/200	of ywoods		
LAW OFFICES OF				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY	Y COMPANY			

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

The following are inventors Sept. 22, 2005	rs whose names wou (and assign	Id not fit on the Assignment for ed serial No.	m for the application executed/filed	
Names of Additional Inventors				
	(6) John PIGG	отт		
	(7) Denton PR	IOR		
	(8) Andrew WA	ATSON		
	(9) Peter MCG	FFHIN	<del></del>	
	(40)			
ı	(12)			
In witness whereof, exec	uted by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	Name of Inventor	John PIGGOTT		_ (SEAL)
D-t-	Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(DEAL)
Date	_ Name of Inventor	Denton PRIOR typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	A Name of Inventor	Andrew WATSON	-Aa	_ (SEAL)
Date Hith Mc Giration	/6 <u>C</u>	typed name	signature	
Date/ CT C MIL 96 CM IV	Name of inventor	Peter MCGEEHIN typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
<b>.</b> .		typed name	signature	
Date	Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	_ (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)
		typed name	signature	
This assignment should	preferably be signed	before a United States Consul	if signed abroad, or a Notary Public	if
domestically signed. If not, then	the execution by the i		by at least two witnesses who sign	here:
Witness		Marcus I. h. line		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Witness

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006**